

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton B.

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column  
 2 strike "~~9,810,344~~" and substitute "9,810,344" and in the  
 3 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "~~7,873,783<sup>b</sup>~~" and substitute  
 4 "7,873,783<sup>b</sup>".
- 5 Page 3, strike line 7.
- 6 Page 3, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~(84.2 FTE)~~"  
 7 and substitute "(84.2 FTE)".
- 8 Page 3, strike line 9.
- 9 Page 4, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~2,627,925~~"  
 10 and substitute "2,627,925" and in the REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS  
 11 column strike "~~2,436,007<sup>b</sup>~~" and substitute "2,436,007<sup>b</sup>".
- 12 Page 4, stike line 12.
- 13 Page 6, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "93,522,002"  
 14 and substitute "93,381,906".
- 15 Page 7, line 6, strike "\$~~28,307,734~~" and substitute "\$28,307,734" and  
 16 strike "\$28,447,830".
- 17 Page 9, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike "126,942,864" and  
 18 substitute "126,802,768".
- 19 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Decreases appropriations to the Department of **Public Health and Environment's** Executive Directors Office by a total of \$140,096 reappropriated funds and 1.5 FTE.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Department of Public Health and Environment	\$0	\$0	(\$140,096)	\$0	(\$140,096)	(1.5)

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*